

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-1410 Version: 1	Name:	Safer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Contract Amendment	Status:	Approved			
File created:	8/22/2013	In control:	President			
On agenda:	10/2/2013	Final action:	10/2/2013			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT					
	Department(s): Justice Advisory Council Vendor: Safer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois Request: Requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase and extend Contract.					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Contract	or Service(s): Contractual specialist staff				
	Contract Period: Original grant contract period was 09/20/2012 to 03/19/2013. Contract increase and extension approved by the Board 03/20/2013. Expiration of current contract 09/19/2013. Contract Period Extension: 09/20/2013 to 09/19/2014					
	Current Contract Amount Authority: \$219,400.00 Board Approved: N/A Board Increase(s): 03/20/2013, \$109,400.00					
	Chief Procurement Officer Original Authorization: 09/20/2012, \$110,000.00					
	This Increase Requested: \$312,700.00 (\$147,013.00 (499-818 account), and \$165,687.00 659-260 account)					
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY2013, \$165,687.00 (659-260 account), FY 2014, \$147,013.00 (499-818 account)					
	Accounts: 499-818 and 659-260					
	Contract Number(s): 12-23-384					
	Concurrences:					
	The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.					
	Summary: This increase and extension will support five (5) contractual specialist staff that will assist the Office of the Public Defender with their efforts to reduce bonds and secure the release of pretrial detainees when appropriate.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(inactive) ALEJANDRO M. AIXA	ALÁ, Executive D	irector, Justice Advisory Council			
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

File #: 13-1410, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED	CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s	s): Justic	e Advisory Council		
Vendor: Safe	er Founda	tion, Chicago, Illinois		
Request: Req	uesting a	uthorization for the Chief Procur	rement Officer to increase and exte	end Contract.
Good(s) or Se	ervice(s):	Contractual specialist staff		
		iginal grant contract period w 03/20/2013. Expiration of curren	as 09/20/2012 to 03/19/2013. C nt contract 09/19/2013.	Contract increase and extensior
Contract Peri	iod Exte	nsion: 09/20/2013 to 09/19/2014	ł	
Current Cont	tract Am	ount Authority: \$219,400.00		
Board Appro	ved: N/A	1		
Board Increa	se(s): 03/	/20/2013, \$109,400.00		
Chief Procur	ement O	fficer Original Authorization:	09/20/2012, \$110,000.00	
This Increase	Request	ted: \$312,700.00 (\$147,013.00 (499-818 account), and \$165,687.0	00 659-260 account)
Potential Fisc	al Impa	et: FY2013, \$165,687.00 (659-2	260 account), FY 2014, \$147,013.	00 (499-818 account)
Accounts: 499	9-818 and	1 659-260		
Contract Nur	nber(s):	12-23-384		
Concurrences	S:			

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This increase and extension will support five (5) contractual specialist staff that will assist the Office of the Public Defender with their efforts to reduce bonds and secure the release of pretrial detainees when appropriate.